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King County

Department of Community and Human Services
Developmental Disabilities and Early Childhood Supports Division

BOARD FOR DEVELPMENTAL DISABILITIES

AGENDA

Wednesday, November 6, 2024
3:30-5:30 p.m.

Join the Zoom meeting virtually: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88924844110
Meeting ID: 889 2484 4110 Passcode: 761078

To join the meeting by phone, please see the second page of the agenda

~»

Please Note: The November 6%, Board meeting will be an all-virtual meeting.
There will not be an in-person option to attend the meeting. Hybrid Board
meetings will resume at the next regularly scheduled, quarterly Board meeting

on February 4, 2025.

TIME
3:30 p.m.

3:35

3:40

3:50

4:00

4:15

ITEMS

Welcome and Board Member Introductions

Chair’s Remarks:

e November Board Business
e February Board Meeting
e Board Activities

Approval of August Board Minutes

Public Input and Celebrations
e Self-Advocates, Families, and Allies
e Upcoming Events and Activities

King County Division Directors Report

Developmental Disabilities Administration Report

PRESENTERS
Chair and Board

Chair

Board

Board and Community

Magan Cromar

Catrina Braid
Sheila Collins

ACTION

Information

Information

Approval

Information

Information

Information



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88924844110

TIME

4:30

4:40

5:00

5:15

5:30

ITEMS PRESENTERS
Break

2025 Developmental Disabilities and Delays Holly Woo
Legislative Forum and Priorities Jenna Wolfstone
Board Elections Board

2024 Board Accomplishments Staff

Adjourn

ACTION

Information

Approval

Approval

Have you signed up to receive the latest information from the Board?

Visit our website under Board Meetings and Events to select

GovDelivery.com Board for Developmental Disabilities to sign up to

receive the monthly meeting reminders! You can update your

subscription preference at any time!

Join the Board for Developmental Disabilities Meeting

Dial by your location:
¢1-253-205-0468 US
©1-253-215-8782 US (Tacoma)
Meeting ID: 889 2484 4110

Passcode: 761078

By Phone

Find your local number: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/u/kbWaqaRg87c



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/u/kbWqaRg87c
https://kingcounty.gov/DDBoard
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WAKING/subscriber/new?topic_id=WAKING_1494

