

Department of Community and Human Services Developmental Disabilities and Early Childhood Supports Division

BOARD FOR DEVELPMENTAL DISABILITIES AGENDA

Day/Date: Wednesday, November 6, 2024

Time: 3:30 – 5:30 p.m.

Join the Zoom meeting virtually: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88924844110

Meeting ID: 889 2484 4110 Passcode: 761078

To join the meeting by phone, please see the second page of the agenda



Please Note: The November 6th, Board meeting will be <u>an all-virtual meeting</u>. There will not be an in-person option to attend the meeting. Hybrid Board meetings will resume at the next regularly scheduled, quarterly Board meeting on February 4, 2025.

TIME 3:30 p.m.	ITEMS Welcome and Board Member Introductions	PRESENTERS Chair and Board	ACTION Information
3:35	 Chair's Remarks: November Board Business February Board Meeting Board Activities 	Chair	Information
3:40	Approval of August Board Minutes	Board	Approval
3:50	 Public Input and Celebrations Self-Advocates, Families, and Allies Upcoming Events and Activities 	Board and Community	Information
4:00	King County Division Directors Report	Magan Cromar	Information
4:15	Developmental Disabilities Administration Report	Catrina Braid Sheila Collins	Information

TIME	ITEMS	PRESENTERS	ACTION
4:30	Break		
4:40	2025 Developmental Disabilities and Delays Legislative Forum and Priorities	Holly Woo Jenna Wolfstone	Information
5:00	Board Elections	Board	Approval
5:15	2024 Board Accomplishments	Staff	Approval
5:30	Adjourn		



Have you signed up to receive the latest information from the Board? Visit our <u>website</u> under Board Meetings and Events to select <u>GovDelivery.com Board for Developmental Disabilities</u> to sign up to receive the monthly meeting reminders! You can update your subscription preference at any time!

Join the Board for Developmental Disabilities Meeting By Phone

Dial by your location:

•1-253-205-0468 US

•1-253-215-8782 US (Tacoma) **Meeting ID:** 889 2484 4110

Passcode: 761078

Find your local number: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/u/kbWqaRg87c